

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2698/2007

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.V.Sinha and Mr.A.S.Singh,
Advocates

versus

SUMBHARI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Varun Prasad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.05.2015

W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & C.M.No.5044/2007 (for stay)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to file written synopsis. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

List on 17.08.2015.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 07, 2015

rb