

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2698/2007, CM APPL. 5044/2007
EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD Petitioner
Through Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A.S. Singh,
Adv.
versus

SUMBHARI Respondent
Through Mr. Ashutosh Dixit, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **18.08.2017**

Written submissions of the respondent are on the record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file written submissions, which be filed in terms of the order dated 07.02.2017 within a period of three weeks.

The rejoinder has not been filed by the petitioner till date since the order 19.11.2008 and no further opportunity for the same is being granted.

TCR be requisitioned.

The matter be renotified for final hearing on 09th January, 2018 at the end of the Board.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 18, 2017/mk