



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM No. 5044/2007

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.S. Singh, Advocate for
Mr.R.V.Sinha, Advocate.

versus

SUMBHARI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Dixit, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

09.01.2018

Learned counsel for petitioner Mr.R.V. Sinha, Advocate is not available today. He is stated to be out of town. Brief synopsis has also not been filed by the petitioner. Brief synopsis running into not more than three pages be filed by the petitioner within two weeks.

List on 17.07.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 09, 2018

"shailendra"