



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & C.M. No.5044/2017 (for stay)

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vijay Joshi, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr.Mange Lal, UDC.

versus

SUMBHARI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

11.01.2019

1. Vide order dated 07.02.2017, the parties were directed to file brief note of submissions. Even though the respondent has already filed his written submissions, the petitioner has failed to comply with the said order even after a lapse of almost two years. 2.
2. Today, learned counsel for the petitioner states that his written submissions are ready and will be filed during the course of the day. Even though there is no justification for giving any further time to the petitioner, in the interest of justice, the petitioner is granted one last opportunity of one week to file written submissions, failing which the matter will be heard on the basis of the pleadings already on record.
3. List on 03.07.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 11, 2019/gm