



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM No.5044/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay, Adv.

versus

SUMBHARI Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **09.12.2019**

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted an adjournment.

At request, list on 13.04.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J.

DECEMBER 09, 2019

'SDP'