



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM APPL. 5044/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Advocate.
versus

SUMBHARI Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **31.01.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. None appears for the Respondent-Workman.
3. In terms of previous order dated 16th November, 2021, the parties were to be physically present in Court. Since hearing is being done virtually today, list on 11th May, 2022 in physical Court.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 31, 2022/Aman/AD