



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM APPL. 5044/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Gurjas
Narula, Advocates

versus

SUMBHARI Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
ORDER
04.07.2022

%

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that a similar matter being W.P. (C) 2656/2007 tilted as *EXECUTIVE ENGINEER U. DIVISION* vs. *RAM PRASAD & ANR.* is listed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh in the category of part heard matters today itself.
2. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 27.07.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JULY 4, 2022
ms