



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & C.M. APPL. 5044/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Mr. Gurjas Singh
Narula, Advocates with Mr. R. S.
Garg, Executive Engineer, CPWD

versus

SUMBHARI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anukriti Sugan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.07.2022

At the request of learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties,
renotify on 22.08.2022.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 27, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any