



\$~14.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM APPL. 5044/2007 (Stay)**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr. R. S. Garg, Executive
Engineer
versus

SUMBHARI Respondent
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
22.08.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the present writ petition is squarely covered by the judgment dated 04.07.2022 passed by the coordinate bench of this Court in W.P.(C) 2656/2007.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to go through the said judgment.

List on 25.08.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 22, 2022/ms