



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM APPL. 5044/2007 (Stay)**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Sr. Panel Counsel
along with Mr. R. S. Garg, Executive
Engineer

versus

SUMBHARI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

25.08.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At joint request of the parties, list on 07.09.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 25, 2022

ms