



\$~9.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2698/2007 and C.M. No. 5044/2007 (stay)

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advocates alongwith
Mr.R.S. Garg, Ex. Engineer, CPWD.

versus

SUMBHARI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shradha Ahikari, proxy counsel
for respondent No. 1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned proxy counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel is indisposed.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 01.02.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022

kd