



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM APPL. 5044/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vijay Joshi, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advocate**

versus

SUMBHARI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya
Kukreti, Mr. Siddharth Nair, Mr.
Narender Pratap Singh, Ms. Divya
Aggarwal and Mr. Tanmaya Dhari
Sinha, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.05.2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
list on 23rd July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 6, 2024

gs/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any