



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Advocate.

versus

SUMBHARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 2698/2007 & CM APPL. 5044/2007 (stay)

1. It is already 5:00 pm.
2. Relist for final arguments on 19.02.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)