



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Advocate.

versus

SUMBHARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 5044/2007 (stay) & W.P.(C) 2698/2007

1. Written submissions in terms with order dated 23.07.2024 were not filed by either side. The same be filed within four weeks.
- 2 Relist on 09.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any