



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007 CM APPL. 5044/2007**

EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SUMBHARI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 5th August 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 9, 2025/ak