



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2698/2007, CM APPL. 5044/2007**
EX.ENGINEER U.DIVISION CPWDPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Vijay Joshi & Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advs.**
versus

SUMBHARIRespondent
Through: **Ms. Anjali Bansal & Mr. Lovekesh Chaudhary, Advs. for Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
05.08.2025

1. The written submissions have not been filed by the parties in terms of the Order dated 23.07.2024. The time for filing the same was extended *vide* Order dated 19.02.2025.
2. Let fresh written submissions along with convenience compilation be filed by the parties not exceeding five pages, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, within a period of four weeks along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Re-list on 9th December, 2025 for final arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/pr/kj